







#### MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, AURANGABAD

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)
Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

# Certificate of Participation

This certificate is presented to

#### Dr. Sonali Vispute

For participating in the Faculty Development Program (FDP) entitled "Funding Opportunities for Early Stage Entrepreneurs and Grant Writing" conducted on 23rd August, 2023, organized by MGM School of Physiotherapy, Aurangabad.

Dr. Rinkle Malani Director Prerana Dalvi Admin Officer



MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION

#### MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

(A CONSTITUTENT UNIT OF MGM INSTITUTE O HEALTH SCIENCES)

Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

## Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that

Dr. /Mr. /Ms. <u>Sonali Vispute</u>.

Attended 2 days Faculty development program, titled 
"Pedagogy and Personal Effectiveness which was held 
on 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3rd September 2023 at 
MGM School of Physiotherapy, Aurangabad.

Dr Rinkle Malani

Director

Dr. Subhash Khatri

Resource person

Mrs. Prerana Dalvi

Administrative officer



## MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, AURANGABAD

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)
Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

#### **CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION**

This certificate is presented to

Dr Sonali Vispute

For participating in the CME entitled

"Arthritis: A Multidisciplinary Perspective" conducted

on 6th September 2023

organized by MGM School of Physiotherapy, Aurangabad.

Dr. Rinkle Malani

Director

Mrs. Prerana Dalvi

Admin Officer



## MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, AURANGABAD



(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)
Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

# Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that

Dr. Sonali Vignute

has been participated in the workshop entitled

'Ergonomics and Occupational Health: An Overview' workshop

which was organized on the occasion of WORLD PHYSIOTHERAPY DAY

by MGM School of Physiotherapy, Aurangabad on 9th September, 2023 with 8 credit hours.

Dr. Rinkle Malani

Director

Dr. Amrit Biswas

Resource Person

Mrs. Prerana Dalvi

Admin Officer











## **3rd BRICSCESS Conference 2024**

Faridabad NCR, INDIA 26<sup>th</sup> -29<sup>th</sup> February 2024



This is to certify that

Du Sonali Viepute

has participated in the

"BRICS Conference on Exercise & Sports Science" organised at Manay Rachna International Institute of Research & Studies.

एनदीपीसी NTPC

Powered by

Prof. (Dr.) Sanjeev Gupta Org. Secretary Prof. (Dr.) J. Hans de Ridder President Prof. (Dr.) G. L. KHANNA

Chairperson





MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION

## MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF MGMIHS, NAVI MUMBAI

## CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

IS PRESENTED TO

### DR.SONALI VISPUTE

FOR PARTICIPATING IN "CHATGPT IN SCIENTIFIC RESARCH WRITING"
WORKSHOP ORGANIZED BY MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY,
CHH.SAMBHAJINAGAR ON 15 MARCH 2024 WITH 5 CONTACT HOURS

DR.RINKLE MALANI

MRS.PRERNA DALVI ADMIN. OFFICER

DR.SABIH KHAN RESOURCE PERSON



# MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY (A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)





Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC



## CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is presented to

Dr. Sonali Visputer

For participating in <u>The International Classification of Functioning.</u>

<u>Disability and Health (ICF) Workshop</u> organized by MGM School of Physiotherapy, Chh. Sambhajinagar on 27<sup>th</sup> and 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

with **12 contact hours**.

Dr. Rinkle Malani

Director

Dr. Alakananda Banerjee

Resource Person

Dr. Suvarna Ganvir

Resource Person

Dr. Gayathri Poojary

Resource Person

sougather JA

Mrs. Prerana Dalvi

Administrative Officer



#### MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, CHH. SAMBHAJINAGAR

A Constituent Unit of MGM Institute of Health Sciences Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

#### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO

Dr. Sonali Vispute

For participating in the CPE entitled

"Holistic Cancer Rehabilitation : Bridging The Gaps Through Multidisciplinary Collaboration" conducted on 20th March 2024

organized by Cardiovascular & Respiratory Department of MGM School of Physiotherapy, Chh. Sambhajinagar

.....

Dr. Rinkle Malani

DIrector

Mrs. Prerana Dalvi

Admin Officer



#### MGM Medical College & Hospital, Aurangabad Medical Education & Skill Development unit

#### Certificate for training of Basic Life Support

This is to certify that Dr. Sonali Vispute

Has undergone training of <u>Basic Life Support (BLS)</u> on 20/04/2024 conducted at Medical Education & Skill Development
Unit of MGM Medical College, Aurangabad.

John -

MEU- Co-ordinator MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Dean MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Regd. No. CHS/08/505



. 1



This is to certify that



## Dr Sonali Vispute

Has completed 16 hours of practical training in

Blood Flow Occlusion (Restriction) Training: Level 1 & Level 2 at Chh. Sambhajinagar, Dated 06-07 August 2024

Covering basics of exercise physiology, physiology of BFOT and hypertrophy, indication, contraindication and cautions, AOP calculations, application methods for upper and lower imb, VO2 Max enhancement, advanced sports training and recovery protocols.

Mrs Prerana Dalvi

America files

Dr Rinkle Malani

Dr G. Durga Prathap

MPT ONE OW! MAP

Register at : www.bfrproviders.com